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NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

A D M I N I S T R A T I V E A P P L I C A T I O N C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGUL 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S P - N o n - S t a n d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Poo l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ I P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a l i f i e d E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[1] 

[2] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Lo/ation - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

lYl NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 
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NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Appl^er^fie^WoTApply j 
I | Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] • 

' [B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 
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[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] "CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

N o t e : S t a t e m e n t m u 

James Bruce 
P.O. Box 1056 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

be comple: 

MM 
ignature 

n individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Attorney f o r Applicant 
Title 

jamesbruc@aol.com 
e-mail Address 



JAMES BRUCE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

(505) 982-2043 (Phone) 
(505) 660-6612 (Cell) 
(505) 982-2151 (Fax) 

iamesbructttiaol.com 

August 25, 2009 

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Dear Mr. Fesmire: 

Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.15.13, BOPCO, L.P. applies for approval of an unorthodox oil well 
location for the following well: 

Well: 
Surface location: 
Bottom hole location: 
Well unit (project area): 

Poker Lake Unit Well No. 293 
810 feet FNL & 1980 feet FWL §21 
2266 feet FSL & 1471 feet FEL §22 
N72NE'/4 and SE'/.NE'A of Section 21, and SWttNE'/i, 
SVTNWVA, NE'ASW'A and NW'/tSE^ of Section 22, 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy 
County, New Mexico 

The well will be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Nash Draw-Delaware/Bone Spring 
Avalon Sand Pool. The pool is spaced on statewide rules, with 40 acre spacing, and wells to be 
located no closer than 330 feet to a quarter-quarter section line. A Form C-102 is attached as 
Exhibit A. 

The unorthodox location is due to placement of the horizontal wellbore: Due to its directional 
plan it encroaches on the SW'/4NE!4 of Section 21 and the NW14NW14 of Section 22. However, 
the E'/2 of Section 21 and the NW% of Section 22 are covered by Federal Lease LC 068431, 
which has common ownership. Exhibit B. Thus, the encroachment does not adversely affect 
offset owners. 

The well path also crosses the center of Section 22, but each adjoining quarter-quarter section is 
part of the well unit. The leases covering those lands are described in Exhibits B, C, and D. 



Finally, the terminus of the well encroaches on the NElASElA of Section 22. However, the SE% 
of Section 22 is a single lease. Exhibit D. 

As a result of the foregoing, there is no adversely affected offset, and notice has not been given 
to anyone. 

Please contact me i f you need any further information on this application. 

Veiy truly yours, 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CASE RECORDATION 
Runoatemme: 08/24/09 11:57 AM < M A S S ) S e r i a l Register Page Page 1 of 2 

01 02-25-1920;041STAT0437;30USC226 To ta l A c r e s Serial Number 
Case Type 311111 : O & G LSE N O N C O M P P U B L A N D 2,480.840 NMLC— 0 068431 

Commodity 459: OIL & GAS L 
Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED 

Name & Address 
S e r i a l N u m b e r : NMLC— 0 0 6 8 4 3 1 

I n t Re l % I n t e r e s t 

CTV OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST#2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 22.500000000 

GOLIAD O&G NM LLC 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 21.250000000 

KEYSTONE OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST#2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

SRBI OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

THRU LINE OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

S e r i a l N u m b e r : NMLC— 0 0 6 8 4 3 1 
Mer Twp Rng Sec STyp SNr Suff Subdivision District/Resource Area County Mgmt Agency 

23 0240S 0300E 004 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 008 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E015 ALIQ N2; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 021 ALIO E2; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 022 

23 0240S 0300E 033 

ALIQ N2SW.NW; 

ALIQ W2; 

CARLSBAD FO 

CARLSBAD FO 

EDDY 

EDDY 

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

S e r i a l Number: NMLC— 0 068431 

Act Date Code Act ion Act ion Remarks 

06/30/1948 124 APLN RECD 

05 /01 /1951 237 LEASE ISSUED 

05 /01 /1951 496 FUND CODE 05;145003 

05 /01 /1951 530 RLTY RATE - 12 1/2% 

05 /01 /1951 868 EFFECTIVE DATE 

07/16/1952 232 LEASE COMMITTED TO UNIT NMNM71016X;POKER LAKE 

11/13/1956 235 EXTENDED THRU 0 4 / 3 0 / 6 1 ; 

10/04/1960 102 NOTICE SENT-PROD STATUS 

05 /22 /1961 651 HELD BY PROD - ALLOCATED POKER LAKE UA 

05 /22 /1961 660 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ALLOC POKER LAKE UA 

03/05 /1970 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED RICHARDSON OIL/BASS 

11/13/1982 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME UNDEFINED FLD; 

11/13/1982 510 KMA CLASSIFIED 

07/20/1984 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED BASS ENTPR/BASS BROS 

07/03/1985 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED BASS BROS/BASS ENTPR 

08/07/1985 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME MALAGA FLD; 

08/07/1985 512 KMA EXPANDED 

08/28/1985 140 ASGN FILED BASS ENTPR/SID BASS 

08/28/1985 140 ASGN FILED PERRY R BASS/INC 

11/14/1985 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 1 1 / 0 1 / 8 5 ; 

11/25/1985 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 1 2 / 0 1 / 8 5 ; 

02 /21 /1986 963 CASE MICROFILMED CNUM 102,283 EPR 

01/15/1987 140 ASGN FILED P R BASS/P R BASS INC 

03/12/1987 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 0 2 / 0 1 / 8 7 ; 

01/07/1988 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF GEA/EC 

12/20/1990 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED RM BASS GRP/KEYSTONE 

07/26/1993 909 BOND ACCEPTED EFF 04/28/93;NM2204 

08/27/1993 140 ASGN FILED (1)P BASS/ALAMO 

Pending Office 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



RunDate/Time: 08/24/09 11:57 AM 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CASE RECORDATION 
(MASS) Serial Register Page 

Page 2 of 2 

08/27/1993 140 ASGN FILED (2)ALAMO/GOLLIAD 

08/27/1993 140 ASGN FILED L BASS/GOLLIAD PTNRS 

11/23/1993 139 ASGN APPROVED (1)EFF 09/01/93; 

11/23/1993 567 ASGN RETURNED UNAPPROVED (1)P BASS/ALAMO 

11/23/1993 567 ASGN RETURNED UNAPPROVED (2)ALAMO/GOLLIAD 

11/23/1993 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ST/KRP 

12/08/1993 139 ASGN APPROVED (2)EFF 09/01/93; 

12/08/1993 139 ASGN APPROVED {3)EFF 09/01/93; 

12/08/1993 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ST/KRP 

06/29/1994 140 ASGN FILED GOLIAD/BASS 

09/08/1994 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 07/01/94; 

09/08/1994 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF AR/MV 

04/01/1998 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1080.50;21/000000006 

04/05/1999 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $l,080.50;21/00000000 

04/03/2000 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1081;21/79 

02/23/2001 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED PERRY R BASS/CHISHOLM 

04/03/2001 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1081;21/82 

12/02/2005 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED KEYSTONE INC/GROUP 

12/02/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED KEYSTONE GROUP/LP 

12/06/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED SID R BASS INC/SRBI 

12/08/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED THRU LINE INC/LP 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED CHISHOLM/CTV OSG N;l 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED GOLIAD PA/GOLIAD OS;l 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED KEYSTONE/KEYSTONE;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED SRBI/SRBI OSG NM;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED THRU LINE/THRU OSG;l 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (1)EFF 04/A01/06; 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (2)EFF 04/01/06; 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (3)EFF 04/01/06; 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED {4)EFF 04/01/06; 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (5)EFF 04/01/06; 

04/24/2006 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ANN 

L i n e Nr Remarks S e r i a l Ni 

0002 RENTAL PAID THROUGH 05/01/2006 PER MRM 

NMLC- 0 068431 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



RunDate/Time: 08/24/09 04:16 PM 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CASE RECORDATION 
(MASS) Serial Register Page 

Page 1 of 1 

01 02-25-1920;041STAT0437;30USC226 
Case Type 311111: O&G LSE NONCOMP PUB LAND 

Commodity 459: OIL & GAS L 
Case Disposition: AUTHORIZED 

Name & Address 

Total Acres 
1,920.000 

Serial Number 
NMNM- 0 002862 

S e r i a l N u m b e r : NMNM— 0 0 0 2 8 6 2 

I n t R e l % I n t e r e s t 

CONOCOPHILLIPS CO PO BOX 7500 BARTLESVILLE OK 74005 LESSEE 100.000000000 

S e r i a l Number: NMNM— 0 002862 

Mer Twp Rng Sec STypSNrSuff Subdivision District/Resource Area County Mgmt Agency 

23 0240S 0300E 022 ALIQ NEi CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 026 ALIQ ALL; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 027 ALIQ N2.SW; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 028 ALIQ N2,E2SW,SWSW,SE; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 034 ALIQ NWNW; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

Relinquished/Withdrawn Lands S e r i a l Number: NMNM— 0 002862 

23 0240S 0300E 720 FF ALL REJ; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND 

S e r i a l Number: NMNM— 0 002862 

A c t Date Code A c t i o n Act ion Remarks Pending O f f i c e 

07/21/1950 124 APLN RECD 

04/18/1952 126 APLN REJ/DEN IN PART 

06/01/1952 237 LEASE ISSUED 

06/01/1952 496 FUND CODE 05;145003 

06/01/1952 530 RLTY RATE - 12 1/2% 

06/01/1952 868 EFFECTIVE DATE 

07/16/1952 232 LEASE COMMITTED TO UNIT NMNM71016X;POKER LAKE 

07/16/1952 501 REFERENCE NUMBER UA-1408001303; 

10/08/1953 140 ASGN FILED ERLE PAYNE/CONTIN OIL 

11/16/1953 139 ASGN APPROVED EFF 1 1 / 0 1 / 5 3 ; 

06 /02/1962 651 HELD BY PROD - ALLOCATED POKER LAKE UA 

06/02/1962 660 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ALLOC POKER LAKE UA 

10/24/1979 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED CONTL OIL/CONOCO INC 

08/07/1985 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME UNDEFINED FLD; 

08/07/1985 510 KMA CLASSIFIED 

06/02/1987 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF EP/MT 

09/24/1987 963 CASE MICROFILMED CNUM 562,739 

07/26/1993 909 BOND ACCEPTED EFF 04/28/93;NM2204 

04/20/1994 575 APD FILED BASS ENTPR PROD CO 

05/09/1994 576 APD APPROVED 107 POKER LAKE UNIT 

08 /16 /1996 576 APD APPROVED 107-POKER LAKE UNIT 

05/13/1998 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $960.00;21/0000011513 

05/14/1999 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $960.00 ;21 /0000011581 

05/09/2000 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $960 .00 ;21 /11632 

05 /10 /2001 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $960.00 ;21 /11680 

01/16/2003 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED CONOCO/CONOCOPHILLIPS 

L i n e Nr Remarks S e r i a l Number: NMNM— 0 002862 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM c V U I R I T 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR b A r i l D l 1 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CASE RECORDATION 
RunDatemme 08/24/09 04:17 PM ( M A S S ) S e r i a l Register Page 

01 02-25-1920;041STAT0437;30USC226 To ta l A c r e s Ser ia l N u m b e r 

Case T y p e 311111 : O & G LSE N O N C O M P P U B L A N D 2,479.760 N M L C - 0 068430 

C o m m o d i t y 459 : OIL & G A S L 
Case D i s p o s i t i o n : A U T H O R I Z E D 

Name & A d d r e s s 
S e r i a l N u m b e r : N M L C - - 0 068430 

I n t R e l % I n t e r e s t 

CTV OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST#2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 25.000000000 

KEYSTONE OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST#2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

LMBI LP 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 761023131 LESSEE 18.750000000-

SRBI OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

THRU LINE OG NM LLC 201 MAIN ST #2700 FORT WORTH TX 76102 LESSEE 18.750000000 

S e r i a l N u m b e r : N M L C — 0 068430 
Mer Twp Rng Sec STyp SNr Suff Subdivision District/Resource Area County Mgmt Agency 

23 0240S 0300E 005 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 009 ALL ENTIRE SECTION CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 015 ALIQ S2; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 021 ALIQ W2; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 022 ALIQ SE.S2SW; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

23 0240S 0300E 033 ALIQ E2; CARLSBAD FO EDDY BUREAU OF LAND MGMT 

S e r i a l Number: NMLC— 0 068430 

A c t Date Code Act ion Act ion Remarks 

06/30/1948 124 APLN RECD 

05 /01 /1951 237 LEASE ISSUED 

05 /01 /1951 496 FUND CODE 05;145003 

05 /01 /1951 530 RLTY RATE - 12 1/2% 

05 /01 /1951 868 EFFECTIVE DATE 

11/13/1956 235 EXTENDED THRU 0 4 / 3 0 / 6 1 ; 

11/20/1956 102 NOTICE SENT-PROD STATUS 

05/01 /1959 232 LEASE COMMITTED TO UNIT NMNM71016X;POKER LAKE 

05 /22 /1961 651 HELD BY PROD - ALLOCATED POKER LAKE 

05 /22 /1961 660 MEMO OF 1ST PROD-ALLOC POKER LAKE 

03/05/1970 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED RICHARDSON OIL/BASS 

11/13/1982 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME UNDEFINED FLD; 

11/13/1982 510 KMA CLASSIFIED 

07/20/1984 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED BASS ENTPR/BASS BROS 

07/03/1985 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED BASS BROS/BASS ENTPR 

08/07/1985 500 GEOGRAPHIC NAME MALAGA FIELD; 

08/07/1985 512 KMA EXPANDED 

03/03 /1986 140 ASGN FILED (1) 

03 /03/1986 140 ASGN FILED (2) 

05 /13 /1986 139 ASGN APPROVED (1)EFF 0 4 / 0 1 / 8 6 ; 

05 /13 /1986 139 ASGN APPROVED (2)EFF 0 4 / 0 1 / 8 6 ; 

05 /28 /1986 963 CASE MICROFILMED CNUM 556,940 DS 

01/07/1988 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ST/VG 

12/20/1990 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED RM BASS GRP/KEYSTONE 

04/01/1998 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1240.00/21/000000006 

04/05/1999 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $ l , 2 4 0 . 0 0 ; 2 1 / 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

04/03/2000 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1240;21/79 

02 /23 /2001 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED PERRY R BASS/CHISHOLM 

Pending Office 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 

EXHIBIT 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

CASE RECORDATION 
RunDatemme: 08/24/09 04:17 PM < M A S S ) S e r i a l A g i s t e r P a g e 

04/03/2001 084 RENTAL RECEIVED BY MMS $1200;21/82 

06/21/2001 650 HELD BY PROD - ACTUAL 

12/02/2005 817 MERGER RECOGNIZED KEYSTONE INC/GROUP 

12/02/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED KEYSTONE GROUP/LP 

12/06/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED SID R BASS INC/SRBI 

12/08/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED THRU LINE INC/LP 

12/14/2005 940 NAME CHANGE RECOGNIZED LEE M BASS INC/LMBI 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED CHISHOLM/CTV OSG N;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED KEYSTONE/KEYSTONE;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED LMBI/LMBI OSG NM;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED SRBI/SRBI OSG NM;1 

03/21/2006 140 ASGN FILED THRU LINE/THRU OSG;1 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (1)EFF 04/01/06 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (2)EFF 04/01/06 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (3)EFF 04/01/06 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (4)EFF 04/01/06 

04/24/2006 139 ASGN APPROVED (5)EFF 04/01/06 

04/24/2006 974 AUTOMATED RECORD VERIF ANN 

L i n e Nr Remarks S e r i a l N u m b e r : NMLC— 0 068430 

0002 RENTAL PAID THROUGH 05 /01 /2006 PER MRM 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM 
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR 

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: jamesbruc@aol.com 
Sent: Sunday, September 06, 2009 11:36 AM 
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Subject: BOPCO unorthodx location (PLU No. 293) 

Dvaid: (1) The point of penetration is the surface location. 

(2) Interest ownership (RI, ORRI, and WI) is common in the entire SE/4 of Section 22, so the NE/SE/4 
ownership is the same as in the NW/4SE/4, where the well terminates. 

Jim 

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
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Brooks , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Tuesday, September 01, 2009 3:50 PM 
jamesbruc@aol.com 
BOPCO; Poker Lake Unit #293; NSL Application 

Dear Jim 

I have reviewed the referenced application, and note the following: 

1. The application does not state the footage location ofthe point of penetration ofthe Delaware, or if it does I 
could not find it. The lat/long is given, but I need a translation to footages. 

2. The application states that the encroachment toward the NE/SE of Section 22 does not require notices because 
the SE/4 of Section 22 is a single lease. However, it does not specifically state that operating rights ownership is 
common throughout the SE/4. If that is true, I need a specific representation to that effect. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

David 

l 



Brooks, David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

jamesbruc@aol.com 
Tuesday, September 01, 2009 3:58 PM 
Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Re: BOPCO; Poker Lake Unit #293; NSL Application 

OK. Will get that to you. Thanks. 

Jim 

Original Message 
From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD <david.brooks@state.nm.us> 
To: jamesbruc@aol.com 
Sent: Tue, Sep 1, 2009 3:50 pm 

Subject: BOPCO; Poker Lake Unit #293; NSL Application 

Dear Jim 

I have reviewed the referenced application, and note the following: 

1. The application does not state the footage location ofthe point of penetration ofthe Delaware, or if it does I 
could not find it. The lat/long is given, but I need a translation to footages. 

2. The application states that the encroachment toward the NE/SE of Section 22 does not require notices because 
the SE/4 of Section 22 is a single lease. However, it does not specifically state that operating rights ownership 
is common throughout the SE/4. If that is true, I need a specific representation to that effect. 

Thanks for your assistance. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail,including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review,use,disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 

David 

l 
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